June 4, 2024

The regular meeting of the Planning Commission of Franklin Township was held in the Fire Dept Social Hall, was called to order AT 7:00 pm. Present were Denise Benedict, Dennis Howard, Morgan Gilmore, and Dave Karle. No visitors were present.

VISITORS/PUBLIC COMMENT

None

MINUTES

Dennis Howard made a motion to approve the minutes from February 6, 2024. Dave Karle seconded. Carried by all.

Morgan Gilmore made a motion to approve the minutes from May 7, 2024. Dave Karle seconded. Carried by all.

OLD BUSINESS

None

NEW BUSINESS

A review of the installation of a (SFTF) Small Flow Treatment Facility on Parcel ID No. 22-012-030.0-005.07 on Silverthorn Road in Franklin Township, Erie County owned by Steven Walker. Since the soil on site is unsuitable for on-lot sewage disposal systems, the only treatment option available is a SFTF. Dennis Howard made a motion to approve the (SFTF) Small Flow Treatment Facility for Parcel ID No. 22-012-030.0-005.07 on Silverthorn Road in Franklin Township, Erie County owned by Steven Walker. Denise Benedict seconded. Motion Carried.

ADJOURN

Dennis Howard made a motion to adjourn the meeting on June 4, 2024. Dave Karle seconded. Carried by all. The meeting was adjourned at 7:06 pm.

Ramona Junkins, Recording Secretary